PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Holly Marie Jansen	01/31/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Club-lok B.V.	
Street Address:	Nieuweloosdrechtsedijk 212 A WS 01	
Internal Address:	1231 LE	
City:	Loosdrecht	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10769283

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)330-0831

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 330-0830

Email: twright@claim1.com

Correspondent Name: Edward S. Wright

Address Line 1: 1100 Alma Street

Address Line 2: Suite 207

Address Line 4: Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: A-73663

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edward S. Wright

Total Attachments: 1

source=A-73663 Asgnt#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017117 FRAME: 0210

500075577

:H \$40.00

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Holly Marie Janson, a resident of Loosdrecht, The Notherlands (hereinafter AAssignor3) is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent Application No. 10/769,283, filed January 20, 2004 in the names of Holly Maric Jansen and Johnny Ray Shealy, and entitled GOLD BAG AND LOCKING CLUB ORGANIZER (hereinafter Athe Applications); and

WHEREAS, Club-lok B.V., a Dutch corporation with a place of business in Loosdrecht. The Nethorlands (hereinafter Assignees) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Application and the invention disclosed therein (hereinafter, Athe Inventions), and in and to any and all patents, inventors' certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter "patents") granted thereon in the United States.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by Assignor to have been received in full from Assignee:

- Assignor horoby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to the Application and the Invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents on the Invention pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents granted on the Invention in the United States or any foreign country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of any of the applications; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extensions of any of the patents.
- Assignor covenants and agrees to cooperate with Assignee to enable Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and other countries.
- The terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, her heirs, assigns, successors and other legal representatives,
- Assignor horoby warrants and represents that she has not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed and delivered this instrument to Assignee this 3/ day of January, 2006.

Holly Marie Janson

A-73663

PATENT REEL: 017117 FRAME: 0211

RECORDED: 02/03/2006